Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 02064 Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	682
	Please record the attached principal decimal d
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ### ### ### ########################	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:'Thump Records, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:P.O. Box 445 City: Walnut State:CA Zip: 91788. Individual(s) citizenship Thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 15, 2002	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/566, 264 Additional number(s) attaction number and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jill M. Pietrini Internal Address: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11355 W. Olympic Boulevard Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: DA 131 241
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90064	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name of Derson Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

P4/2002 LHUELLER 00000037 131241 01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002490 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND THE UNITED STATES APPLICATION THEREFOR

This assignment is made by and between William J. Walker, a United States citizen, having a place of business at P.O. Box 445, Walnut, California 91788-0445 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Thump Records, Inc. having a principal place of business of P.O. Box 445, Walnut, California 91788-0445 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has an intent to use the mark FAMA for musical sound and video recordings in Class 9, and has filed an application to register that mark based on Assignor's intent to use the mark for such goods, identified below (hereinafter the "Mark" and "Application", respectively). On November 16, 2000, Assignor filed a statement of use of the mark for use with musical sound and video recordings in Class 9 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
FAMA	75/566,264	10/6/98

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application, including the goodwill associated with the Mark and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Mark, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Mark, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

Signed at Walnut, California, this 15 day of March, 2007.

William I Walker

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002490 FRAME: 0123 40395207.1



RECORDED: 04/04/2002